PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4339136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chia-Chen Lu	03/24/2017
Chun-Ying Yang	03/24/2017
Hsin-Liang Chen	03/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventec (Pudong) Technology Corp.
Street Address:	No.789 Puxing Road, Minhang District
City:	Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	Inventec Corporation
Name: Street Address:	Inventec Corporation No. 66 Hou-Kang Street, Shihlin District
	·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15470852	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVTP0113USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017

Total Attachments: 6



COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ELECTRONIC DEVICE

As the below named inventor, I he This declaration is directed to:	reby declare that:			٠.
☑The attached application, o	or		·	
□ United States application number			on	, or
□PCT international application	on number	file	ed on	_
The above-identified application w	as made or authorized	to be made by me.	***************************************	
I believe that I am the original inveapplication.	ntor or an original joint	inventor of a claime	ed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any will under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or im	ful false statement mad prisonment of not more	te in this declaration than five (5) years	n is punishable , or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	Inventec (Pudon Corp.	g) Technology	having a postal	address of
No.789 Puxing Road, Minha	ng District, Shangl	nai 201114, P.R.	c.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, and for other good	to I of the sum of One and valuable considera	Dollar (\$ 1.00), the tion.	receipt of which is	s hereby
In consideration of the payment by	Inventec Corpor	ation	having a postal	address of
No. 66 Hou-Kang Street, Sh	ihlin District, Taipe	i 11170, Taiwan	, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good	to I of the sum of One and valuable considera	Dollar (\$ 1.00), the tion.	receipt of which is	s hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in invention as above-identified applic invention by the above application substitutes, or extensions thereof,	and to any and all impr cation and, in and to, all or any continuations, c	ovements which ar I Letters Patent to b ontinuation-in-part,	e disclosed in the be obtained for sai divisions, renewa	ld ls,
I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict w	ent, sale, agreement o	encumbrance has	been or will be m	ade or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE and documents relating to said inv known and accessible to I and will related thereto and will promptly ex	ention and said Letters testify as to the same i	Patent and legal ed any interference,	quivalents as may litigation proceedi	be
representatives any and all papers maintain, issue and enforce said a equivalents thereof which may be IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have	pplication, said inventic necessary or desirable	n and said Letters it to carry out the pro	Patent and said	ate of signing)
NFO//IVT-P0113-USA:0	Page 1	of 6	F#NPO-I	P0002E-US1201
CTICT#160107110			DCD6 16)ET 102 L2 E 4

Docket No IVTP0113USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor</u>.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)						
Inventor:	Chia-Chen Lu			Date:	MAR 2 4 2017	
Signature:		Chia Chen	Lu			

Page 2 of 6

NPO#IVT-P0113-USA:0 CUST#160107.US

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-105U031354

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ELECTRONIC DEVICE

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:				•
☑ The attached application, or		,			
□ United States application numberf		iled on	, or		
□PCT international application	n number			filed on	***************************************
The above-identified application wa	s made or author	ized to b	e made by	me.	managanga in a managanga lalah Kalan 14644444
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original j	oint inve	ntor of a c	laimed invention in the	9
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	ul false statement risonment of not r	made in more tha	this decla n five (5) y	ration is punishable ears, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	Inventec (Pur Corp.	dong) T	echnolo	gy having a posta	l address of
No.789 Puxing Road, Minhan	g District, Sha	nghai :	201114, I	P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good at	o I of the sum of ond valuable consi	One Doll deration.	ar (\$ 1.00)	, the receipt of which	is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	Invented Cor	poratio	n	having a posta	l address of
No. 66 Hou-Kang Street, Shih	lin District, Ta	ipei 11	170. Taiv	wan. R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good are	o I of the sum of ond valuable consider	One Dolla deration.	ar (\$ 1.00)	, the receipt of which i	s hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, at	nd to any and all- ition and, in and t r any continuation	improver o, all Let as, contir	nents whic ters Paten luation-in-l	ch are disclosed in the t to be obtained for sa part, divisions, renewa	ı ild als.
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreeme h this assignment	nt or end	umbrance	has been or will be m	ade or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inverknown and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exe	ition and said Let stify as to the sai	ters Pate ne in am	ent and leg vinterferer	al equivalents as may	/ be
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said inve cessary or desira	ention an able to ca	d sald Lett	ers Patent and said	ate of signing)
NPO#IVT-P0113-USA:0	Page	3 of	6	ERRIBO	DODOOD FIGURES
CUST#160107.US	-	-			P0002E-US1201 D5U031354

Docket No IVTP0113USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Chun-Ying Yang	Date:	MAR 2 4 2017	
Signature:		Chun Young	Yang	200000
		Name of the state	}	

Page 4 of 6

NPO#IVT-P0113-USA:0 CUST#160107.US

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-105U031354

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ELECTRONIC DEVICE

As the below named inventor, I he This declaration is directed to:	reby declare that:			
☑ The attached application, o	r .			
☐ United States application n	umber	filed or	Ť.	, or
□ PCT International application	n number	filed	on	
The above-identified application wa	as made or authorized to	be made by me.	* 0.00 to 10.00 to 10	Jerovi (Ballet de T PRA ndrien Allender (Allender)
I believe that I am the original inver	ntor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed	invention in t	he
I hereby acknowledge that any will under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ful false statement made prisonment of not more t	in this declaration in than five (5) years, o	s punishable or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	Inventec (Pudong Corp.) Technology	having a pos	al address of
No.789 Puxing Road, Minha	ng District, Shangha	i 201114, P.R.C	,	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good a	to I of the sum of One D and valuable consideration	ollar (\$ 1.00), the re	eceipt of which	ı İs. hereby
In consideration of the payment by	Inventec Corporat	îon	having a posi	al address of
No. 66 Hou-Kang Street, Shi	hlin District, Talpel	11170, Talwan, I	R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good a	to I of the sum of One D and valuable consideration	ollar (\$ 1.00), the re on.	ceipt of which	is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in invention as above-identified applic invention by the above application substitutes, or extensions thereof, a I hereby covenant that no assignment	and to any and all impro- cation and, in and to, all to or any continuations, cor and as to Letters Patent ent, sale, agreement or e	vements which are Letters Patent to be atinuation-in-part, di any reissue or re-ex	disclosed in the obtained for some of the obtained for some of the obtained in	ne said vals, ereof.
entered into which would conflict w	ith this assignment;			
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE and documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will related thereto and will promptly ex	ention and said Letters P testify as to the same in	atent and legal equ any interference, liti	ivalents as m	av be
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said as equivalents thereof which may be r IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have	oplication, sald invention necessary or desirable to	and said Letters Pa carry out the propo	itent and said ses thereof.	Date of signinç
NPO#IVT-P0113-USA:0	Page 5 o	f 6		D-P0002E-US120

Docket No IVTP0113USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSI	GNOR)				
Inventor:	Hsin-Liang Chen		Date:	MAR 2	2 4 2017	
Signature:		Hsin	Lrava	Chron		***************************************
			- A			www.

NPO#IVT-P0113-USA:0 CUST#160107.US Page 6 of 6

- F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-105U031354